

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORIGINAL SIDE
WRIT PETITION NO.2166 OF 2009

Estrela Batteries Limited
& Anr. Petitioners
Vs.
Municipal Corporation of
Brihan Mumbai & Anr. Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.1567 OF 2009

Jayendra Shrikant Kulkarni
& Anr. Petitioners
Vs.
Municipal Corporation of
Greater Mumbai & Ors. Respondents

WRIT PETITION NO.1581 OF 2009

Usha Narottamdas Shah & Ors. Petitioners
Vs.
The Municipal Corporation
of Greater Mumbai & Ors. Respondents

AND

WRIT PETITION NO.1730 OF 2009

H.M. Holding & Anr. Petitioners
Vs.
The Municipal Corporation
of Greater Mumbai & Ors. Respondents

S/Shri Zubin Behramkamdin with Charles
D'Souza i/b Bharucha & Partner for the
Petitioners in WP-2166/2009.
Dr. V.V. Tulzapurkar, Senior Advocate

with Shri S.B. Prabhavalkar i/b Shri N.S. Parte for the Petitioners in WP-No.1567/2009.

Shri Y.M. Chaudhari i/b Ms Reena Salunkhe for the Petitioners in WP-Nos.1581 and 1730 of 2009.

Shri R.S. Apte, Senior Advocate with Ms V.S. Gharpure for the Respondent-BMC.

CORAM: J.N. PATEL, ACTING C.J. AND
B.R. GAVAI, J.

DATED: JANUARY 19, 2010

P.C:

The learned counsel appearing for the respondent-Corporation wants time to seek further instructions in the matters. Time granted.

Stand over to 16-2-2010. In the meantime, the order of status quo passed in Writ Petition No.2166 of 2009 to continue.

ACTING C.J.

B.R. GAVAI, J.