

srk

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. **2166 OF 2009**

Estrela Batteries Limited & Anr. ... Petitioners.
vs.
Municipal Corporation of
Brihan Mumbai & Anr. ... Respondents.

Mr. Virag Tulzapurkar, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Zubin Behramikamdin, Mr. Charles D'Souza i/b Bharucha & Partners for the Petitioners.
Mr. R.S. Apte, Sr. Advocate with Ms. G.S. Joglekar for the Respondent/Municipal Corporation of Brihan Mumbai.

CORAM : J. N. PATEL &

A.R BHANGALE, JJ.

DATE : 17TH MARCH, 2010

PC. :

Heard.

Rule.

The Interim relief in terms of prayer clause (c) (i).

(J. N. PATEL, J.)

(A.R BHANGALE, J.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1730 OF 2009

H.M. Holding & Anr.

... Petitioners.

vs.

Municipal Corporation of
Greater Mumbai & 2 Ors.

... Respondents.

Mr. Y.M. Chaudhari i/b Reena Salunkhe for the Petitioners.

Mr. R.S. Apte, Sr. Advocate with Ms. G.S. Joglekar for the Respondent/Municipal Corporation of Brihan Mumbai.

CORAM : J. N. PATEL &

A.P BHANGALE, JJ.

DATE : 17TH MARCH, 2010

PC. :

Rule.

The interim relief in terms of prayer clause (b) restricted to the letter dated 9th June, 2009.

(J. N. PATEL, J.)

(A.P BHANGALE, J.)